FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Stokes to Engrossed House Bill No. 104 by Representative Stokes

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 3 in its entirety, and
 insert the following:
- 4 "R.S. 47:301(3)(a), (10)(c) and (x), (14)(b), 302(A), (B), (C)(1), and 305(D)(1)(a) 5 through (h), to enact R.S. 47:301(14)(1), 305.72, and 315.6, and to"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 1, line 4, after "582.7" and before "305.6" delete "R.S. 47:301.1(D)" and insert the
 following:
- 9 "R.S. 47:301(3)(g) through (k), (4)(k), (8)(b), (10)(a)(v) and (vi), (b), (i), (r), (t), (u),
- 10 (y), (z), (bb), (ee), (gg), and (hh), (14)(g)(iii), (h), and (k), (16)(b)(ii), (f), (h), (i), 11 (m), (n), (o), (p) and (q), (18)(h), (k) and (m) through (p), and (28), 305(A)(2) and
- 12 (4) through (6), (D)(2), and (I), 301.1(D)"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 14 On page 1, line 5, after "305.11," and before "305.16" delete "305.13,"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 16 On page 1, line 14, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 15 in 17 its entirety, and insert the following:
- 18 "R.S. 47:301(3)(a), (10)(c) and (x), (14)(b), 302(A), (B), (C)(1), and 305(D)(1)(a)
 19 through (h) are hereby amended and reenacted and R.S. 47:301(14)(1), 305.72, and"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 21 On page 2, line 3, after "labor," and before "service" delete "or"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, delete lines 8 through 29, and delete pages 3 through 15 in their entirety, and on page 16, delete lines 1 and 4 in their entirety and insert:
- 25 "* * *
- 26 (10)
- 27 * * * *"

Page 1 of 4

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1 AMENDMENT NO. 7

- 2 On page 16, delete lines 5 through 28 in their entirety, and delete pages 17 and 18 in their
- 3 entirety, and on page 19, delete lines 1 through 8 in their entirety
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 5 On page 19, delete lines 21 through 29 in their entirety and insert
- 6 "* *
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 8 Delete pages 20 through 23 in their entirety, and on page 24, delete lines 1 through 19 in
 9 their entirety

*"

- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 11 On page 24, delete lines 27 through 29 in their entirety and insert

12 "* * *"

- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- Delete pages 25 through 32 in their entirety, and on page 33, delete lines 1 through 16 intheir entirety
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>
- 17 On page 33, delete line 18 in its entirety, and insert
- 18 "* * *"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 20 On page 34, delete lines 17 through 23 in their entirety and insert the following:

"(iv) For purposes of the sales and use taxes of all tax authorities in the state,
the term "places of amusement" as used herein shall not include camp and retreat
facilities owned and operated by nonprofit organizations exempt from federal income
tax under Section 501(a) of the Internal Revenue Code as an organization described
in Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code provided that the net revenue
derived from the organization's property is devoted wholly to the nonprofit
organization's purposes."

28 AMENDMENT NO. 14

On page 34, delete lines 24 through 28 in their entirety, delete pages 35 through 53 in their entirety, and on page 54, delete lines 1 through 8 in their entirety and insert the following:

*

- 31 "* *
- 32 (1) Installation of tangible personal property, for purposes of state sales
 33 and use tax only."
- 34 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 35 On page 55, delete lines 20 through 29 in their entirety, delete pages 56 and 57 in their
- 36 entirety, and on page 58, delete lines 1 through 15 in their entirety, and insert:

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

2 AMENDMENT NO. 16

1

- 3 On page 58, line 21, change "(b) Steam," to "(b) Steam;"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 5 On page 58, line 21, between "<u>tax</u>," and "<u>shall</u>" insert "<u>steam</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 7 On page 58, line 24, after "containers" change the comma "," to a semicolon ";"

"*

*"

- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 9 On page 58, line 25, between "<u>tax,</u>" and "<u>shall</u>" insert "<u>water</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 11 On page 58, line 28, after "cogeneration" change the comma "," to a semicolon ";"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- On page 58, line 29, between "<u>tax</u>," and "<u>shall</u>" insert "<u>such power</u>, energy, and
 <u>materials</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 16 On page 59, delete line 1
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 18 On page 59, line 4, after "gas" change the comma "," to a semicolon ";"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 20 On page 59, line 4, between "tax," and "shall" insert "natural gas"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 22 On page 59, line 6, after "gas" change the comma "," to a semicolon ";"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 24 On page 59, line 7, between "<u>tax,</u>" and "<u>shall</u>" insert "<u>such energy sources</u>"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 27</u>
- On page 59, delete lines 9 through 29 in their entirety, delete pages 60 through 64 in their
 entirety, and insert:
- 28 "* * *"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 30 On page 66, line 1, change "<u>Exemptions;</u>" to "<u>exemptions;</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 2 On page 66, at the end of line 16, insert a period "."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- 4 On page 66, at the end of line 26, change the period "." to a colon ":"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- 6 On page 67, delete line 14, and at the beginning of line 15, change "(1)" to " $\underline{C.(1)}$ "
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- 8 On page 69, line 4, after "582.7" delete the remainder of the line and insert:
- 9 "R.S. 47:301(3)(g) through (k), (4)(k), (8)(b), (10)(a)(v) and (vi), (b), (i), (r), (t), 10 (u), (y), (z), (bb), (ee), (gg), and (hh), (14)(g)(iii), (h), and (k), (16)(b)(ii), (f), (h),
- 11 (i), (m), (n), (o), (p) and (q), (18)(h), (k) and (m) through (p), and (28), 305(A)(2)
- 12 and (4) through (6), (D)(2), and (I), 301.1(D),"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- 14 On page 69, line 5, after "305.11" and before "305.16" delete "305.13"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- 16 On page 69, delete lines 12 through 16, and insert the following:
- 17 "Section 4. This Act shall become effective on April 1, 2016."